## IN THE COURT OF Sh. Vivek Yadav Civil Judge (Senior Division), Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

## PUBLICATION NOTICE IN PETITION UNDER THE GUARDIAN AND WARDS ACT

SHUCHI BATRA WIDOW OF LATE SH. PURAN LAL BATRA SON OF LATE SH. ARJUN DASS BATRA, AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 961, HOUSING BOARD COLONY, AMBALA CANTT MOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN OF MINOR MASTER 'KAVISH BATRA' (AGED ABOUT 9 YEARS DATE OF BIRTH 13.08.2012) SON OF LATE SH. PURAN LAL BATRA SON OF LATE SH. ARJUN DASS BATRA.

....PETITIONER

## **VERSUS**

## 1. GENERAL PUBLIC

- 2. MUKESH KUMAR BATRA ALIAS DIMPLE SON OF LATE SH. ARJUN DASS BATRA, RESIDENT OF 568, SAHA CHOWK, NEAR BUS STAND, P.S. SAHA, TEHSIL SAHA, AMBALA-133104 (MOB: 9416318477).
- 3. SMT. HARBANS KAUR WIDOW OF LATE SH. ARJUN DASS BATRA, RESIDENT OF 568, SAHA CHOWK, NEAR BUS STAND, P.S. SAHA, TEHSIL SAHA, AMBALA- 133104 .....RESPONDENTS

CNR No. HRAM02-001321-2021

Next Date: - 26-11-2021

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION OF THE COURT UNDER SEC. 8 OF THE HINDU MINORITY AND GUARDIANSHIP ACT, 1956 (ACT NO. 32 OF 1956) R/W SEC. 29 OF THE GUARDIANS & WARDS ACT, 1890 TO SELL SHARE OF MINOR NAMELY 'KAVISH BATRA' DATE OF BIRTH 13.08.2012 IN PROPERTY

- (i) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 45 SQ. YDS) IN PROPERTY H.NO. 961, HOUSING BOARD COLONY, AMBALA CANTT TOTAL MEASURING 90 SQ. YDS,
- (ii) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 45. 36 SQ.YDS) IN LAND PROPERTY IN KHEWAT 14 KHASRA NO. 94//23/1 (5-13) VILLAGE SAHA H.B. NO. 93 DISTRICT AMBALA TOTAL 3/113 PART MEASURING 90. 72 SQ. YDS AS PER INTKAL NO. 12371 DATED 29.10.2020 JAMABANDI 2016-17
- (iii) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 1. 66 SQ. YDS) IN LAND PROPERTY IN KHEWAT 915 KHASRA NO. 87/1//16/2, 17/1/2, 18/1, 23/2, 24/2/1 (17-12) VILLAGE SAHA H.B. NO. 93 DISTRICT AMBALA TOTAL 1/3168 PART MEASURING 03.33 SQ. YDS AS PER INTKAL NO. 12371 DATED 29.10.2020 JAMABANDI 2016-17
- (iv) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 7.56 SQ. YDS) IN LAND PROPERTY IN KHEWAT 18 KHASRA NO. 94//18/2/1 (3-18) VILLAGE SAHA H.B. NO. 93 DISTRICT AMBALA TOTAL 1/156 PART MEASURING 15.12 SQ. YDS AS PER INTKAL NO. 12371 DATED 29.10.2020 JAMABANDI 2016-17
- (v) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 121 SQ. YDS) IN LAND PROPERTY IN KHEWAT/KHATONI 112/123 KHASRA NO. 104//17/1 (0-17) VILLAGE SAHA H.B. NO. 93 DISTRICT AMBALA TOTAL 8/17 PART TOTAL MEASURING 242 SQ. YDS AS PER INTKAL NO. 12371 DATED 29.10.2020 JAMABANDI 2016-17
- (vi) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 1K-0.5 M) PORTION OF PROPERTY 6K-3M IN KHEWAT 73 KHASRA NO. 23//11/1 (0-19), 11/3 (5-4) VILL. LAHA, HB-72 TEHSIL SAHA & DISTT. AMBALA TOTAL 1/3 PART MEASURING 2K-1M AS PER NOTICE OF INTKAL NO. 657-59 DATED 23.10.2020 AND INTEKAL NO. 594 DATED 29.10.2020 JAMABANDI 2016-17

(vii) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 242 SQ. YDS) IN LAND PROPERTY IN KHEWAT 451 KHASRA NO. 35//25/4 (0-16) VILLAGE KALPI H.B. NO. 136, TEHSIL MULLANA DISTRICT AMBALA

(viii) 1/2 (HALF) SHARE (I.E. 242 SQ. YDS) IN LAND PROPERTY IN KHEWAT 328 KHASRA NO. 35//24/9 (0-16) VILLAGE KALPI H.B. NO. 136, TEHSIL MULLANA DISTRICT AMBALA

NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

To,

The Manager PUNJAB KESARI.

Whereas the petitioner **SHUCHI BATRA** has filed the above petition for appointment of the legal guardian of minor child **KAVISH BATRA**. This notice is hereby issued to the respondent(s) regarding the institution of this petition. If any person has any objection to the grant of permission to the petitioner for appointment as the legal guardian of the said child, then he/she should appear in the court on **26-11-2021 at 10.00 a.m**, either in person or through an authorised agent or lawyer for filing objections failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

ealinder my hand and the seal of the Court, this 13-08-2021

Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Ambala